
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021279-2022 

Contract

Speech and Language Therapy for Pupils within
Resourced Provisions and for Deaf Children

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-021279

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032fba  

Published 3 August 2022, 2:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

BD1 1HX

Contact

Julie Cookland

Email

julie.cookland@bradford.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021279-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021279-2022
mailto:julie.cookland@bradford.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

National registration number

180808262

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103277

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103277


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Speech and Language Therapy for Pupils within Resourced Provisions and for Deaf Children

Reference number

SALTS

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council requires a suitably qualified and experienced Provider to provide a Speech and
Language Therapy service to both deaf children and pupils within the Resource Provisions
who have a Primary or Secondary need of SLCN, ASD.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £701,298

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Speech and Language Therapy for Pupils within Resourced Provisions and for Deaf Children

Lot No



Page 4 to 8

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85323000 - Community health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE41 - Bradford

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council requires a suitably qualified and experienced Provider to provide a Speech and
Language Therapy service to both deaf children and pupils within the Resource Provisions
who have a Primary or Secondary need of SLCN, ASD. Please see Specification for full details

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

3 options to extend for a further 12 months

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction will be used

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-010524

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Speech and Language Therapy for Pupils within Resourced Provisions and for Deaf Children

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

/Notice/010524-2022


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bradford District Care NHS Foundation Trust

New Mill, Victoria Road

Shipley

BD18 3LD

Email

farhan.rafiq@bdct.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

654429718

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £701,298 / Highest offer: £701,298 taken into consideration

mailto:farhan.rafiq@bdct.nhs.uk


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

1st Floor, Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

BD1 1HX

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

1st Floor, Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

BD1 1HX

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

1st Floor, Britannia House, Hall Ings

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/


Page 8 to 8

Bradford

BD1 1HX

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-27T16:18:43+0100
	TCPDF




